
 

BUFFALO CITY METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY 
 

ADVERT NO. 72 
Formal Written Price Quotations are invited for:  
 

QUOTATION NO. DESCRIPTION  CIDB 
Grading 

LOCAL 
CONTENT 

BRIEFING TECHNICAL ENQUIRIES  ADVERT DATE CLOSING DATE 

RE-AD: 
RFQ/TELECOMS/2023-
24/348 

SUPPORT AND 
MAINTENANCE OF 
AN EXISTING VoIP 
(VOICE OVER 
INTERNET 
PROTOCOL) 
TELEPHONE 
SYSTEM FOR SIX 
(6) MONTHS 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Zakhona Ndlovu  
Tel: (043) 705 2079 
Email: 
ZakhonaM@buffalocity.gov
.za 

07 JUNE 2024 14 JUNE 2024 

RE-AD: 
RFQ/ESS/2023-24/362 

SUPPLY AND 
DELIVERY OF 100 
FOOD PARCELS 
FOR THE 
EXECUTIVE 
MAYOR’S OFFICE 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Nosipho Metele 

Tel: 043 705 2561 

Email: 
nosiphome@buffalocity.go
v.za 

07 JUNE 2024 14 JUNE 2024 

RE-AD: 
RFQ/LED/2023-24/369 

APPOINTMENT OF 
A SERVICE 
PROVIDER TO 
SUPPLY, DELIVER, 
INSTALL, AND 
CONNECT A 
150KVA 
GENERATOR AT 
KIWANE RESORT 

1 EP N/A N//A Name: Yolanda Nazo 
Tel: 043 705 3570 
Email: 
yolandat@buffalocity.gov.z
a 

07 JUNE 2024 14 JUNE 2024 

RE-AD: 
RFQ/LED/2023-24/382 

APPOINTMENT OF 
SERVICE 
PROVIDER TO 
SUPPLY AND 
DELIVER OF 
PRODUCTION 
INPUTS FOR KWT 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Mthimkhulu Dike 

Tel: 043 705 9064/ 1004/ 
1149 

07 JUNE 2024 14 JUNE 2024 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

RFQDocuments are obtainable via Website and electronic copies of the above mentioned quotations will be available from 07 JUNE 2024, and Request by sending email 

to:yoliswam@buffalocity.gov.za; sibongiles@buffalocity.gov.za; Sikelelwam@buffalocity.gov.za; Abrinad@buffalocity.gov.za;  AND on the Municipality’s website: 
www.buffalocitymetro.gov.za. 
AN ORIGINAL COPY OF THE QUOTATION MUST BE SUBMITTED AND MUST INCLUDE ALL INFORMATION AS REQUESTED IN THE QUOTATION DOCUMENT.  
ANY QUOTATIONS RECEIVED AFTER 11:00AM ON THE CLOSING DATE AS STIPULATED ABOVE, WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.  
 
CITY MANAGER 
 
C/O GENERAL MANAGER: SCM   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

WOOL 
PRODUCTION 
FARMERS 
ASSOCIATION 

Email: 
Dikem@buffalocity.gov.za 

RFQ/LED/2023-24/383 SUPPLY AND 
DELIVERY OF 
BCMM BRANDED 
COOLER BOXES 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Khungeka Somnono 
Tel: 043 705 1004  
Email: 
khungekas@buffalocity.go
v.za 

07 JUNE 2024 14 JUNE 2024 

RFQ/ICT/2023-24/384 SUPPLY, INSTALL, 
CONFIGURE AND 
COMISSION OF 
NETWORK RADIO 
LINKS FOR BCMM   

N/A N/A N/A Name: Apiwe Gcolotela 
Tel: 043 705 3261 
Email: 
ApiweG@buffalocity.gov.za   

07 JUNE 2024 14 JUNE 2024 

mailto:sibongiles@buffalocity.gov.za
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